


Capital Improvement Plan Fiscal Years 2019-20 to 2023-24 

 

As part of the City of Madera’s budget funding for the Capital Improvement Plan (CIP), the five-year 
plan is prepared and organized by staff from the Engineering Department and presented to the Planning 
Commission for conformity. 

The following criteria were followed in creating the CIP: 

1. Projects represent improvements, studies or tasks that may advance a physical or operational 
improvement 

2. Projects cycle through five-year timeline 
3. Projects budget a minimum of $5,000 

The CIP is composed of departmental needs that focus on City objectives and fiscal capacity, a 
coordination of efforts to increase efficiencies, and as an information source for the public. 

Projects included in the CIP involve the Airport, Community Development, Engineering, Fire, Parks and 
Community services, Police, Water, Sewer and Drainage (Public Works), Successor Agency, and Transit 
departments within the City. 

The CIP is a progressive and continuous plan that is updated annually and presented to City Council for 
input, direction, and approval. The CIP is a useful planning tool to match projects with programmed 
funds and ultimately, be included in the annual budget proposals. 

The Engineering Division enters the information needed to generate the attached report utilizing the 
software program, PlanIt.  



Capital Plan

AIP-0028 730,000730,000AIP-0028 T-Hangar Development Phase 1 1
AIP-0029 799,000799,000AIP-0029 Tee Hangar Development Const-II 1
AIP-0031 1,121,0001,121,000AIP-0031 Apron & Taxiway Drainage 1
AIP-0034 155,000155,000AIP-0034 Commercial Hangar Develp Extend-III 1
AIP-0035 500,000500,000AIP-0035 Extend Runway 12-30 & Taxiway P 1
AIP-0039 320,000320,000AIP-0039 Obstruction Removal 2

3,625,0001,121,000 320,000 730,000 799,000 655,000

CD-00001 19,883,0000 19,883,000CD-00001 City Hall Relocation & Expansion 1

19,883,0000 19,883,000

ALY-0001 200,00015,000 185,000ALY-0001 Torres Way Alley Paving 1
B-000002 7,500,000500,000 2,000,000 5,000,000B-000002 Westberry Bridge Construction 3
B-000004 193,000193,000B-000004 BPMP Rehab/Repair of 3 Bridges 1
B-000005 1,700,400210,000 120,000 1,370,400B-000005 Granada Pedestrian Bridge n/a
ENG-000C 125,00025,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000ENG-000C Traffic Warrants 1
MUP-UDII 475,000475,000MUP-UDII Master Utility Plan Update, II 1
R-000010 6,683,0006,683,000R-000010 Olive Ave Widening-Gateway to Knox 1
R-000031 800,000160,000 160,000 160,000 160,000 160,000R-000031 Contingency / Project Administration 1
R-000032 400,00080,000 80,000 80,000 80,000 80,000R-000032 UPPR Crossing - Street Approach 1
R-000037 314,90049,100 260,100 5,700R-000037 Raymond Rd Shoulder-n/o Cleveland 1
R-000038 471,000471,000R-000038 Gateway/Central/3rd/E St Sidewalks 1
R-000041 100,00020,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000R-000041 Concrete Projects - Share Program 1
R-000046 7,200,000100,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 5,100,000R-000046 Lake St Widening-Fourth to Cleveland 1
R-000049 12,00012,000R-000049 Olive Ave Concept Plan 1
R-000050 515,000515,000R-000050 Pine St Reconstr-Howard to Fourth St 1
R-000054 300,0000 300,000R-000054 Cleveland Ave Widen-Schnoor to SR99 1
R-000057 1,313,50080,500 1,212,500 20,500R-000057 Lake-Fourth-Central Intersection 1
R-000058 150,00022,000 128,000R-000058 Schnoor Ave Sidewalk-Sunset to River 1
R-000060 282,0007,000 275,000R-000060 Storey Rd Shoulder Paving 1
R-000064 400,00040,000 120,000 80,000 80,000 80,000R-000064 ADA Walkability Sidewalks Program 1
R-000066 437,352437,352R-000066 Sunset Ave Sidewalk,Granada-Foster 1
R-000067 624,90090,000 530,900 4,000R-000067 Pecan Ave Shoulder Paving 1
R-000070 530,000530,000R-000070 2018-19 City Streets 3R & ADA Project 1
R-000071 1,000,00030,000 970,000R-000071 2020-21 City Streets 3R & ADA Project 1
R-000072 5,310,9105,310,910R-000072 Ave 17/Sharon Blvd Improvements 4
R-000073 347,868347,868R-000073 Washington School Sidewalks 1
R-000076 1,064,4401,064,440R-000076 RMRA Seals/Overlays 2018-19 2
R-000077 1,600,0001,600,000R-000077 RMRA Seals/Overlays 2019-20 2
R-000078 1,800,0001,800,000R-000078 RMRA Seals/Overlays 2020-21 2
R-000079 1,900,0001,900,000R-000079 RMRA Seals/Overlays 2021-22 2
R-000080 2,000,0002,000,000R-000080 RMRA Seals/Overlays 2022-23 2
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R-000081 600,000600,000R-000081 2022-23 City Streets 3R & ADA Project 2
R-000082 6,645,000225,000 320,000 6,100,000R-000082 Almond Ave Extension - Pine to Stadium 1
R-000083 40,00040,000R-000083 Almond Ave/Schnoor Ave Intersection 1
R-000084 450,000450,000R-000084 Pedestrian Facilities, Various Locations 2
R-0025X 25,00025,000R-0025X Fourth St Tree Replacemt-Pine to K 1
S-000012 535,00046,000 489,000S-000012 Schnoor Ave Trunk Sewer Rehab 1
S-000995 20,0004,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000S-000995 Road 28 Sewer Loan Repayment 3
S-000996 464,000464,000S-000996 Southeast Quad Sewer Improvement 4
S-000997 210,000210,000S-000997 Northeast Quad Sewer Improvement 4
S-000998 250,000250,000S-000998 Northwest Quad Sewer Improvement 4
S-000999 100,000100,000S-000999 Reimbursements - Sewer Construction 1
SD-00014 7,400,0007,400,000SD-00014 NW Quad Storm Drain Improvement 4
SD-00015 17,500,00017,500,000SD-00015 SE Quad Storm Drain Improvements 4
SD-13-PX 140,00050,000 40,000 40,000 10,000SD-13-PX Retention Basin Land Acquisition 1
SD-14-P11 100,000100,000SD-14-P11 Granada Dr/Ave 12.5 Retention Basin 1
SD-15-P7 100,000100,000SD-15-P7 Ellis St/Krohn St Retention Basin 1
SD-P18 115,000115,000SD-P18 Sienna Basin 1
SS-00006 575,582575,582SS-00006 Fairgrounds Liftstation-VFD n/a
SS-00011 450,000450,000SS-00011 Mainberry Sewer - Howard to Sunset 2
S-STDY-1 188,800188,800S-STDY-1 Sewer System Assess/Rehab 1
S-STDY-2 75,00075,000S-STDY-2 Sewer Asset Mgmt Software 1
S-VI-002 780,000780,000S-VI-002 Sewer Main Video Inspection 1
TS-00017 449,510449,510TS-00017 Granada Dr/Howard Rd Traffic Signal 1
TS-00019 461,410461,410TS-00019 Howard Rd/Westberry Traffic Signal 3
TS-00023 120,000120,000TS-00023 HOPYQ Intersection Traffic Signals 1
TS-00024 375,000375,000TS-00024 Cleveland/Granada Dr Traffic Signal 1
TS-00029 135,600135,600TS-00029 Stadium Rd/Gary Ln Hawk Pedestrian Signal 3
TS-00030 130,00050,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000TS-00030 Miscellaneous Traffic Safety Items 2
W-000003 850,000100,000 750,000W-000003 Water Main Upgrades - Locations 1-12 1
W-000004 1,500,000120,000 1,380,000W-000004 Water Main Upgrades - Locations 13-23 1
W-000006 265,00010,000 255,000W-000006 H St-Water Main Upgrades 1
W-000008 780,00010,000 770,000W-000008 10th St-Water Main Upgrades 1
W-000009 282,288282,288W-000009 Gateway-Riverside River Crossing 1
W-000026 480,000480,000W-000026 Water Tower Demolition 1
W-000032 370,000370,000W-000032 2018-19 New Water Meter Installations 2
W-000037 3,455,200430,000 3,025,200W-000037 Northeast Water Transmission Main 2
W-000999 225,96347,200 178,763W-000999 Reimbursements - Water Mains n/a
W-GW-002 2,011,0002,011,000W-GW-002 Water Well 35-Ellis w/o Chapin 4
W-GW-0024 2,000,0002,000,000W-GW-0024 Sharon Blvd. S/O Ave 17 - Well 1
W-GW-003 2,011,000121,000 1,890,000W-GW-003 Water Well 36- SR145/Indigo 4
W-PNE-04 615,0000 615,000W-PNE-04 Lake St Water Main-Ellis to Ave 17 2
W-PS-001 6,270,000377,000 5,893,000W-PS-001 Ave 17 & Lake Pump Station/Tank 2
W-PSW-45 276,00088,000 188,000W-PSW-45 Almond Ave Water Main, Pine-Stadium 3
W-STDY-1 750,000150,000 150,000 150,000 150,000 150,000W-STDY-1 Water Feasibility & New Water Supply 1
W-STDY-2 370,000370,000W-STDY-2 Water System Condition Assess/Rehab 1
W-STDY-3 150,000150,000W-STDY-3 Water Asset Mgmt Software 1
W-T-0001 9,558,000558,000 4,180,000 4,820,000W-T-0001 Water Storage Tank Installation 2

116,404,62326,599,360 23,468,900 11,615,200 18,207,163 36,514,000

FD-00001 67,00067,000FD-00001 Fire Station 7 - Parking Lot Paving 1
FD-00002 4,820,0004,820,000FD-00002 Fire Station Constr, Northwest 1
FD-00003 70,00070,000FD-00003 Fire Station 6 Parking Lot 1

4,957,0004,820,000 137,000
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PK-00001 189,00036,000 37,000 38,000 39,000 39,000PK-00001 Ped/Bike Facilities 1
PK-00008 1,054,0001,054,000PK-00008 FRT-Gateway/UPRR Undercrossing 1
PK-00013 1,590,50080,000 1,510,500PK-00013 Sunrise Rotary Sports Complex 1
PK-00048 325,00010,000 315,000PK-00048 Tulare/Cleveland/Raymond Bike Path 1
PK-00056 384,00045,000 339,000PK-00056 Bike/Ped Path, FRT-Cleveland Ave 1
PK-00058 196,00040,000 156,000PK-00058 FRT-Granada to MID, North Bank 1
PK-00062 60,00060,000PK-00062 ADA Improvements at Pan-Am and Bergon 1
PK-00063 359,000359,000PK-00063 Centennial Park Rehab - Lighting 1
PK-00064 14,30014,300PK-00064 India Park 2
PK-00065 190,000190,000PK-00065 Centennial Park Amenities n/a

4,361,8001,803,300 1,862,500 38,000 124,000 534,000

PD-00001 200,000200,000PD-00001 Police Station Parking Lot 2

200,000200,000

RM-00001 50,00050,000RM-00001 Rtne Maint City Bridges Fresno RVR 1
SS-00010 150,000150,000SS-00010 Airport Lift Station Pumps Replacement 2
SS-00012 325,000125,000 200,000SS-00012 Doubletree Sewer - Westberry to Liberty 2
W-000017 292,000140,000 152,000W-000017 Well 27 Pipe Outfall Extension 1
W-000022 1,390,00020,000 1,370,000W-000022 Water Tower Recoating 1
W-000029 130,000130,000W-000029 Downtown Valve Replacement 1
W-000031 1,500,000300,000 300,000 300,000 300,000 300,000W-000031 Manual Read Water Meter Replacements/AMR n/a
W-000033 2,560,000500,000 500,000 510,000 520,000 530,000W-000033 Residential AMR Water Meter Replacements 1
W-000034 300,00035,000 265,000W-000034 South St Water Tower Exterior Rehab 2
W-000035 525,000525,000W-000035 Chlorinators - Water Wells 2
W-000036 500,00060,000 440,000W-000036 4th/Gateway Line and Valve 1
W-GW-001 1,012,0001,012,000W-GW-001 Water Well 37-Install Pump 3
W-GW-005 160,000160,000W-GW-005 VFD Retrofit 4 Wells 1

8,894,0002,195,000 4,239,000 810,000 820,000 830,000

RDA-16-01 1,735,0001,735,000RDA-16-01 Adell St Utility Project 1
RDA-16-07 1,510,5651,510,565RDA-16-07 Adelaide Subdivision 2
RDA-17-02 550,970550,970RDA-17-02 Yosemite Lot Development 1
RDA-18-02 265,000265,000RDA-18-02 Adell St Interconnect, Kennedy & Adell 1

4,061,5354,061,535

Trans-01 4,631,2004,631,200TRANS-01 Madera Transit Center 1
Trans-09 209,390209,390Trans-09 RMRA Sustainable Communities 145/Main n/a

4,840,5904,840,590

167,227,54845,640,785 30,027,400 13,193,200 19,950,163 58,416,000
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75,00075,000
550,000550,000
105,000105,000

730,000 730,000

40,15040,150
32,85032,850

657,000657,000

730,000 730,000
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70,00070,000
613,000613,000
116,000116,000

799,000 799,000

43,94543,945
35,95535,955

719,100719,100

799,000 799,000
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990,000990,000
131,000131,000

1,121,000 1,121,000

114,000

61,65561,655
50,44550,445

1,008,9001,008,900

1,121,000 1,121,000

114,000
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155,000155,000

155,000 155,000

2,550,600

8,5258,525
6,9756,975

139,500139,500

155,000 155,000

2,550,600
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500,000500,000

500,000 500,000

27,50027,500
22,50022,500

450,000450,000

500,000 500,000
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20,00020,000
300,000300,000

320,000 320,000

17,60017,600
14,40014,400

288,000288,000

320,000 320,000
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883,0000 883,000
1,000,0000 1,000,000

17,000,0000 17,000,000
1,000,0000 1,000,000

0 19,883,000 19,883,000

1,100,0000 1,100,000

18,783,0000 18,783,000

0 19,883,000 19,883,000
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14,00014,000
150,000150,000

1,0001,000
35,00035,000

15,000 185,000 200,000

165,000165,000
35,00015,000 20,000

15,000 185,000 200,000
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2,500,000500,000 2,000,000
5,000,0005,000,000

500,000 2,000,000 5,000,000 7,500,000

2,500,000500,000 2,000,000

5,000,0005,000,000

500,000 2,000,000 5,000,000 7,500,000
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24,00024,000
114,000114,000
25,00025,000
30,00030,000

193,000 193,000

33,182

151,000151,000
42,00042,000

193,000 193,000

33,182
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120,000120,000
1,245,4001,245,400

50,00050,000
20,00020,000

100,000100,000

100,00050,000 50,000
25,00025,000
40,00020,000 20,000

210,000 120,000 1,370,400 1,700,400

1,700,400210,000 120,000 1,370,400

210,000 120,000 1,370,400 1,700,400
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125,00025,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000

25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 125,000

145,000

125,00025,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000

25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 125,000

145,000
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475,000475,000

475,000 475,000

475,000475,000

475,000 475,000
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150,000150,000
4,357,0004,357,000

5,0005,000
571,000571,000

1,000,0001,000,000
600,000600,000

6,683,000 6,683,000

1,753,228

500,000500,000

97,00097,000
62,00062,000

4,757,5514,757,551

1,266,4491,266,449

6,683,000 6,683,000

1,753,228
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800,000160,000 160,000 160,000 160,000 160,000

160,000 160,000 160,000 160,000 160,000 800,000

1,100,000

800,000160,000 160,000 160,000 160,000 160,000

160,000 160,000 160,000 160,000 160,000 800,000

1,100,000
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340,00068,000 68,000 68,000 68,000 68,000
60,00012,000 12,000 12,000 12,000 12,000

80,000 80,000 80,000 80,000 80,000 400,000

494,000

400,00080,000 80,000 80,000 80,000 80,000

80,000 80,000 80,000 80,000 80,000 400,000

494,000
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5,0005,000
236,600236,600
34,10034,100
5,5005,500

20,70015,000 5,700

10,00010,000
3,0003,000

49,100 260,100 5,700 314,900

81,400

234,00020,000 214,000
80,90029,100 46,100 5,700

49,100 260,100 5,700 314,900

81,400
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411,600411,600
22,00022,000

37,40037,400

471,000 471,000

44,787

324,000324,000
147,000147,000

471,000 471,000

44,787
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100,00020,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000

20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 100,000

76,000

100,00020,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000

20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 100,000

76,000
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50,00050,000
2,000,0001,000,000 1,000,000
4,250,0004,250,000

50,00050,000
250,000250,000

600,000600,000

100,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 5,100,000 7,200,000

42,370

3,520,000100,000 720,000 300,000 2,400,000

1,680,000280,000 700,000 700,000

2,000,0002,000,000

100,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 5,100,000 7,200,000

42,370
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12,00012,000

12,000 12,000

12,000

12,00012,000

12,000 12,000

12,000
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20,60020,600
10,30010,300

442,900442,900
41,20041,200

515,000 515,000

515,000515,000

515,000 515,000
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300,000300,000
00

0 300,000 300,000

4,060,000

00
300,000300,000

00

0 300,000 300,000

4,060,000
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15,00015,000
1,050,0001,050,000

50,00050,000
157,500145,000 12,500

25,00015,000 5,000 5,000
15,00012,000 3,000
1,000500 500

80,500 1,212,500 20,500 1,313,500

89,157

460,00026,000 434,000
165,5004,000 141,000 20,500
688,00050,500 637,500

80,500 1,212,500 20,500 1,313,500

89,157

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



8,0008,000
12,00012,000

105,000105,000
2,0002,000

23,00023,000

22,000 128,000 150,000

132,00019,000 113,000
18,0003,000 15,000

22,000 128,000 150,000
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221,000221,000
54,00054,000

7,0007,000

7,000 275,000 282,000

31,000

244,000244,000
38,0007,000 31,000

7,000 275,000 282,000

31,000
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30,00030,000
315,000105,000 70,000 70,000 70,000
25,00010,000 5,000 5,000 5,000

30,00010,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000

40,000 120,000 80,000 80,000 80,000 400,000

220,00060,000 40,000 40,000 40,000 40,000
80,00020,000 20,000 20,000 20,000

100,00020,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000

80,000 80,000 80,000 80,000 80,000 400,000
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391,855391,855
36,10036,100

9,3979,397

437,352 437,352

21,502

290,130290,130
134,222134,222
13,00013,000

437,352 437,352

21,502
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489,900489,900
80,00080,000
45,00041,000 4,000

10,00010,000

90,000 530,900 4,000 624,900

71,000

531,00072,000 459,000
93,90018,000 71,900 4,000

90,000 530,900 4,000 624,900

71,000
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472,000472,000
58,00058,000

530,000 530,000

40,000

180,000180,000
350,000350,000

530,000 530,000

40,000
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20,00020,000
880,000880,000
10,00010,000
90,00090,000

30,000 970,000 1,000,000

345,000345,000
655,000300,000 355,000

300,000 700,000 1,000,000
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205,000205,000
5,105,9105,105,910

5,310,910 5,310,910

31,00031,000

42,70042,700

1,090,0001,090,000

580,000580,000

403,000403,000

131,000131,000

68,21068,210

156,500156,500
1,640,0001,640,000
1,120,0001,120,000

48,50048,500

5,310,910 5,310,910
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321,529321,529
26,33926,339

347,868 347,868

26,339

142,823142,823

126,245126,245
78,80078,800

347,868 347,868

26,339
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1,011,2181,011,218
42,57842,578

10,64410,644

1,064,440 1,064,440

32,900

1,064,4401,064,440

1,064,440 1,064,440

32,900
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1,320,0001,320,000
200,000200,000

30,00030,000
50,00050,000

1,600,000 1,600,000

1,600,0001,600,000

1,600,000 1,600,000
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1,520,0001,520,000
200,000200,000

50,00050,000
30,00030,000

1,800,000 1,800,000

1,800,0001,800,000

1,800,000 1,800,000
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50,00050,000
1,520,0001,520,000

300,000300,000

30,00030,000

1,900,000 1,900,000

1,900,0001,900,000

1,900,000 1,900,000
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70,00070,000
1,600,0001,600,000

300,000300,000

30,00030,000

2,000,000 2,000,000

2,000,0002,000,000

2,000,000 2,000,000

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



50,00050,000
440,000440,000
80,00080,000

30,00030,000

600,000 600,000

600,000600,000

600,000 600,000
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150,000150,000
5,700,0005,700,000

260,00060,000 200,000
15,00015,000

150,000150,000

50,00015,000 35,000
250,000250,000
70,00070,000

225,000 320,000 6,100,000 6,645,000

225,000225,000
820,000320,000 500,000

5,600,0005,600,000

225,000 320,000 6,100,000 6,645,000
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2,0002,000
25,00025,000
1,5001,500

500500
5,0005,000

5,0005,000
1,0001,000

40,000 40,000

40,00040,000

40,000 40,000
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380,000380,000
6,0006,000

27,56027,560

26,00026,000
7,0007,000
3,4403,440

450,000 450,000

390,000390,000

60,00060,000

450,000 450,000

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



20,00020,000
5,0005,000

25,000 25,000

25,00025,000

25,000 25,000

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



46,00046,000
445,000445,000
44,00044,000

46,000 489,000 535,000

1,178,000

535,00046,000 489,000

46,000 489,000 535,000

1,178,000

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



20,0004,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000

4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 20,000

225,000 327,676

20,0004,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000

4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 20,000

225,000

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



464,000464,000

464,000 464,000

464,000464,000

464,000 464,000

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



210,000210,000

210,000 210,000

210,000210,000

210,000 210,000

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



250,000250,000

250,000 250,000

125,000125,000

125,000125,000

250,000 250,000

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



100,000100,000

100,000 100,000

100,000100,000

100,000 100,000

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



45,80045,800
143,000143,000

188,800 188,800

329,481

188,800188,800

188,800 188,800

329,481

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



70,00070,000
5,0005,000

75,000 75,000

75,00075,000

75,000 75,000

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



140,000140,000
640,000640,000

780,000 780,000

487,081

1,267,081

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



7,400,0007,400,000

7,400,000 7,400,000

7,400,0007,400,000

7,400,000 7,400,000

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



17,500,00017,500,000

17,500,000 17,500,000

17,500,00017,500,000

17,500,000 17,500,000

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



100,00040,000 30,000 30,000
40,00010,000 10,000 10,000 10,000

50,000 40,000 40,000 10,000 140,000

14,900

40,00020,000 10,000 10,000

40,00010,000 10,000 20,000

20,00010,000 10,000

40,00010,000 10,000 10,000 10,000

50,000 40,000 40,000 10,000 140,000

14,900

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



80,00080,000
20,00020,000

100,000 100,000

5,000

100,000100,000

100,000 100,000

5,000

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



80,00080,000
20,00020,000

100,000 100,000

5,000

100,000100,000

100,000 100,000

5,000

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



20,00020,000
95,00095,000

115,000 115,000

125,000

115,000115,000

115,000 115,000

125,000

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



510,582510,582
65,00065,000

575,582 575,582

2,500

161,129161,129

414,453414,453

575,582 575,582

2,500

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



30,00030,000
385,000385,000
30,00030,000

5,0005,000

450,000 450,000

450,000450,000

450,000 450,000

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



13,11813,118
420,000420,000
11,00011,000
5,3925,392

449,510 449,510

50,511

344,510344,510

105,000105,000

449,510 449,510

50,511

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



25,58225,582
369,000369,000
17,85317,853
1,9151,915
4,2004,200

10,06010,060
32,80032,800

461,410 461,410

47,653

332,141332,141
97,90097,900

31,36931,369

461,410 461,410

47,653

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



110,000110,000
10,00010,000

120,000 120,000

15,000

107,000107,000
13,00013,000

120,000 120,000

15,000

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



35,00035,000
300,000300,000
40,00040,000

375,000 375,000

375,000375,000

375,000 375,000

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



124,300124,300
11,30011,300

135,600 135,600

18,950

121,050121,050

14,55014,550

135,600 135,600

18,950

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



130,00050,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000

50,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 130,000

130,00050,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000

50,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 130,000

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



100,000100,000
640,000640,000
110,000110,000

100,000 750,000 850,000

850,000100,000 750,000

100,000 750,000 850,000

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



120,000120,000
1,180,0001,180,000

200,000200,000

120,000 1,380,000 1,500,000

1,500,000120,000 1,380,000

120,000 1,380,000 1,500,000

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



8,0008,000
230,000230,000
25,00025,000

2,0002,000

10,000 255,000 265,000

265,00010,000 255,000

10,000 255,000 265,000

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



10,00010,000
700,000700,000
70,00070,000

10,000 770,000 780,000

780,00010,000 770,000

10,000 770,000 780,000

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



267,000267,000
15,28815,288

282,288 282,288

32,712

282,288282,288

282,288 282,288

32,712

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



40,00040,000
400,000400,000
30,00030,000

10,00010,000

480,000 480,000

115,000

480,000480,000

480,000 480,000

115,000

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



320,000320,000
50,00050,000

370,000 370,000

30,000

370,000370,000

370,000 370,000

30,000

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



300,000300,000
3,025,2003,025,200

100,000100,000
30,00030,000

430,000 3,025,200 3,455,200

3,455,200430,000 3,025,200

430,000 3,025,200 3,455,200

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



225,96347,200 178,763

47,200 178,763 225,963

225,96347,200 178,763

47,200 178,763 225,963

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



1,911,0001,911,000
100,000100,000

2,011,000 2,011,000

2,011,0002,011,000

2,011,000 2,011,000

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



2,000,0002,000,000

2,000,000 2,000,000

2,000,0002,000,000

2,000,000 2,000,000

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



2,011,000121,000 1,890,000

121,000 1,890,000 2,011,000

2,011,000121,000 1,890,000

121,000 1,890,000 2,011,000

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



565,000565,000
00 0

50,00050,000

0 615,000 615,000

85,000

615,000615,000

615,000 615,000

85,000

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



5,700,0005,700,000
570,000377,000 193,000

377,000 5,893,000 6,270,000

462,000

6,270,0004,147,000 2,123,000

4,147,000 2,123,000 6,270,000

462,000

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



62,00062,000
26,00026,000

171,000171,000
17,00017,000

88,000 188,000 276,000

138,00044,000 94,000

138,00044,000 94,000

88,000 188,000 276,000

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



750,000150,000 150,000 150,000 150,000 150,000

150,000 150,000 150,000 150,000 150,000 750,000

750,000150,000 150,000 150,000 150,000 150,000

150,000 150,000 150,000 150,000 150,000 750,000

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



370,000370,000

370,000 370,000

180,000

370,000370,000

370,000 370,000

180,000

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



150,000150,000

150,000 150,000

150,000150,000

150,000 150,000

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



148,000148,000
8,720,0004,000,000 4,720,000

350,000350,000
280,000180,000 100,000

60,00060,000

558,000 4,180,000 4,820,000 9,558,000

963,000

9,558,000558,000 5,950,000 3,050,000

558,000 5,950,000 3,050,000 9,558,000

963,000

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



64,08064,080
2,9202,920

67,000 67,000

67,00067,000

67,000 67,000

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



4,240,0004,240,000
180,000180,000

400,000400,000

4,820,000 4,820,000

4,322,522

4,820,000300,000 300,000 4,220,000

300,000 300,000 4,220,000 4,820,000

4,322,522

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



67,00067,000
3,0003,000

70,000 70,000

70,00070,000

70,000 70,000

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



189,00036,000 37,000 38,000 39,000 39,000

36,000 37,000 38,000 39,000 39,000 189,000

20,000

189,00036,000 37,000 38,000 39,000 39,000

36,000 37,000 38,000 39,000 39,000 189,000

20,000

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



931,000931,000
65,00065,000

27,50027,500
30,50030,500

1,054,000 1,054,000

289,500

379,000379,000
183,000183,000
70,00070,000

176,000176,000

35,50035,500

210,000210,000

1,053,500 1,053,500

290,000

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



70,00070,000
1,372,5001,372,500

100,000100,000

13,00010,000 3,000
35,00035,000

80,000 1,510,500 1,590,500

121,263

15,05915,059

335,87264,941 270,931
1,239,5691,239,569

80,000 1,510,500 1,590,500

121,263

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



10,00010,000
285,000285,000
30,00030,000

10,000 315,000 325,000

275,000275,000
50,00010,000 40,000

10,000 315,000 325,000

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



35,00035,000
310,000310,000
10,00010,000
29,00029,000

45,000 339,000 384,000

300,000300,000
84,00045,000 39,000

45,000 339,000 384,000

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



21,00021,000
30,00030,000

120,000120,000
10,00010,000
15,00015,000

40,000 156,000 196,000

35,00035,000
161,00040,000 121,000

40,000 156,000 196,000

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



55,00055,000
5,0005,000

60,000 60,000

5,000

65,000

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



329,000329,000
30,00030,000

359,000 359,000

148,906

359,000359,000

359,000 359,000

148,906

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



14,30014,300

14,300 14,300

10,700

14,30014,300

14,300 14,300

10,700

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



15,00015,000
150,000150,000

1,0001,000
10,00010,000

5,0005,000
5,0005,000
4,0004,000

190,000 190,000

150,000150,000

40,00040,000

190,000 190,000

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



155,000155,000
25,00025,000

15,00015,000
5,0005,000

200,000 200,000

200,000200,000

200,000 200,000

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



10,00010,000
20,00020,000
20,00020,000

50,000 50,000

10,000

50,00050,000

50,000 50,000

10,000

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



120,000120,000
30,00030,000

150,000 150,000

150,000150,000

150,000 150,000

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



100,000100,000
200,000200,000
25,00025,000

125,000 200,000 325,000

325,000125,000 200,000

125,000 200,000 325,000

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



277,000125,000 152,000
15,00015,000

140,000 152,000 292,000

283,000

292,000140,000 152,000

140,000 152,000 292,000

283,000

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



1,270,0001,270,000
100,000100,000

20,00020,000

20,000 1,370,000 1,390,000

100,000

1,490,000120,000 1,370,000

120,000 1,370,000 1,490,000

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



130,000130,000

130,000 130,000

130,000130,000

130,000 130,000

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



1,320,000240,000 270,000 270,000 270,000 270,000
180,00060,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000

300,000 300,000 300,000 300,000 300,000 1,500,000

30,000

1,500,000300,000 300,000 300,000 300,000 300,000

300,000 300,000 300,000 300,000 300,000 1,500,000

30,000

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



90,00050,000 40,000
2,175,000385,000 410,000 450,000 460,000 470,000

180,00050,000 40,000 30,000 30,000 30,000

25,00015,000 10,000
90,00030,000 30,000 30,000

500,000 500,000 510,000 520,000 530,000 2,560,000

2,560,000500,000 500,000 510,000 520,000 530,000

500,000 500,000 510,000 520,000 530,000 2,560,000

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



30,00030,000
250,000250,000
15,00015,000

5,0005,000

35,000 265,000 300,000

300,00035,000 265,000

35,000 265,000 300,000

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



50,00050,000
475,000475,000

525,000 525,000

525,000525,000

525,000 525,000

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



60,00060,000
440,000440,000

60,000 440,000 500,000

500,00060,000 440,000

60,000 440,000 500,000

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



942,000942,000
70,00070,000

1,012,000 1,012,000

1,012,0001,012,000

1,012,000 1,012,000

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



160,000160,000

160,000 160,000

160,000160,000

160,000 160,000

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



1,568,9221,568,922
166,078166,078

1,735,000 1,735,000

1,735,0001,735,000

1,735,000 1,735,000

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



62,00062,000
1,338,5651,338,565

110,000110,000

1,510,565 1,510,565

47,000

1,510,5651,510,565

1,510,565 1,510,565

47,000

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



500,970500,970
50,00050,000

550,970 550,970

50,000

550,970550,970

550,970 550,970

50,000

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



265,000265,000

265,000 265,000

265,000265,000

265,000 265,000

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



4,235,3504,235,350
395,850395,850

4,631,200 4,631,200

773,000

3,585,0003,585,000
1,046,2001,046,200

4,631,200 4,631,200

773,000

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



154,340154,340
55,05055,050

209,390 209,390

88,600

24,01724,017
185,373185,373

209,390 209,390

88,600

CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT



CIP FY 2019/20 - 2023/24, DRAFT


